
Gesamtrangliste RSV See-Gaster JS Wettschiessen 2023 Weesen
Verein Vorname / Nachname GebDatum Kurs Resultat

1 SV Weesen Sarina Büsser 22.01.2004 5 94

2 SV Weesen Jamie Kid 02.08.2008 1 92

3 SV Weesen Selina Müller 18.04.2009 0 90

4 SV Kaltbrunn Jessica Zahner 14.04.2006 3 90

5 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Dave Fankhauser 04.04.2008 1 89

6 SV Weesen Maximilian Schubert 15.08.2006 3 89

7 Schützen Amden Helena Lautenschlager 05.05.2006 3 89

8 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Luca Germann 26.01.2005 4 89

9 SG Ricken Katharina Schönenberger 10.12.2003 6 89

10 SV Weesen Janick Maurer 12.12.2009 0 88

11 SG Ricken Jasmin Britt 30.03.2006 3 88

12 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Marco Fäh 06.02.2011 0 87

13 Schützen Amden Luca Fischli 20.06.2004 5 87

14 SV Kaltbrunn Laurin Lippl 04.06.2008 1 86

15 STDS Rapperswil Colin Mürner 11.05.2006 2 86

16 SV Schmerikon Maksim Petti 15.05.2005 4 86

17 SV Weesen Ondine Miyatani 28.05.2004 5 86

18 SV Gommiswald Matthias Rüegg 19.09.2003 3 86

19 SV Kaltbrunn Cecilia Steiner 10.09.2006 3 85

20 SV Kaltbrunn Pascal Oberholzer 21.10.2005 2 85

21 STDS Rapperswil Diyako Ghamari 09.04.2006 2 84

22 SV Weesen Stefanie Miyatani 28.05.2004 5 84

23 SV Kaltbrunn Ian Morger 02.01.2007 1 83

24 SG Ricken Andrea Looser 27.02.2005 4 83

25 SV Kaltbrunn Niclas Bösch 23.03.2004 5 83

26 SG Ricken Katrin Looser 31.03.2003 6 83

27 SV Kaltbrunn Georg Steiner 18.08.2009 0 82

28 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Joachim Meier 21.08.2008 1 82

29 SV Kaltbrunn Jane Morger 25.06.2008 1 82

30 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Silvan Blöchlinger 21.08.2007 2 82

31 SV Weesen Norea Schmucki 02.06.2007 2 82

32 SV Kaltbrunn Chiara Cavezzan 01.05.2005 2 82

33 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Sandro Nyffeler 18.02.2003 4 82

34 SV Kaltbrunn Nevio Cavezzan 05.03.2008 1 81

35 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Yanis Blöchlinger 07.08.2005 3 81

36 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Michael Eicher 13.03.2004 4 81

37 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Dave Aberer 29.05.2003 3 81

38 SV Uznach Mattia Isepponi 01.07.2006 2 80

39 SV Weesen Janic Böni 20.10.2004 5 80

40 SV Gommiswald Tobias Ruoss 21.07.2003  5 80

41 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Tim Zahner 20.09.2009 0 79

42 SV Weesen Loris Anegg 11.10.2006 3 79

43 SV Schmerikon Sarina Rhyner 11.07.2006 1 79

44 SV Schmerikon Patricia Oberle 28.05.2004 5 79

45 Schützen Amden Markus Rüdisüli 05.04.2004 5 79

46 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Lukas Rüegg 13.11.2003 4 79

47 SV Uznach Lea Isepponi 19.08.2009 0 78



48 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Silvan Oberkalmsteiner 05.12.2005 1 78

49 SV Schmerikon Ryan Singh 11.03.2004 2 78

50 Schützen Amden Tobias Rutz 04.03.2004 5 78

51 SG Ricken Robin Läubli 28.12.2003 6 78

52 SV Schmerikon Konstantinos Vardakis 29.12.2006 1 77

53 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Pascal Oberholzer 25.04.2005 4 77

54 Schützen Amden Andy Gmür 06.11.2004 5 77

55 SV Kaltbrunn Michele Eicher 29.04.2004 3 77

56 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Lena Zahner 05.04.2009 0 76

57 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Mike Thommen 29.09.2007 1 76

58 Schützen Amden Maia Gmür 04.08.2006 3 76

59 SV Kaltbrunn Hendrik Roos 16.02.2006 3 76

60 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Elijah Richner 10.03.2008 1 75

61 SV Kaltbrunn Lena Ruf 18.08.2007 2 75

62 SV Weesen Lana Bachmann 06.02.2007 2 75

63 SV Uznach Oliver Beretta 11.06.2005 2 75

64 STDS Rapperswil Nils Gartmann 05.03.2005 4 75

65 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Eveline Aberer 17.10.2005 1 74

66 STDS Rapperswil Florian Girsberger 30.04.2003 3 74

67 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Marius Zahner 14.09.2011 0 73

68 SV Weesen Fiona Hefti 08.06.2008 1 73

69 STDS Rapperswil Maria Miroslaw 09.01.2006 1 73

70 SV Weesen Silja Schmucki 20.05.2004 5 73

71 SV Gommiswald Andrin Kaufmann 25.10.2003 3 73

72 Schützen Amden Daniel Zahner 02.12.2011 0 72

73 SG Ricken Ambros Höfliger 20.11.2007 2 72

74 SV Schmerikon Fabienne Räber 14.05.2004 5 72

75 SV Weesen Peter Thoma 09.10.2008 1 71

76 SG Ricken Leon Gämperle 08.11.2010 0 70

77 SV Weesen Joel Hefti 19.06.2010 0 70

78 SV Weesen Nico Bertschinger 17.03.2009 0 70

79 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Izan Santos 24.02.2008 1 70

80 SV Schmerikon Adrian Oberle 31.05.2006 3 70

81 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Jamie Richards 16.11.2009 0 69

82 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Nico Bohl 21.12.2008 1 69

83 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Fabio Bohl 25.01.2007 1 69

84 SG Ricken Ambros Gadient 01.01.2011 0 68

85 SV Weesen Giordano Balcon 11.06.2006 1 68

86 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Nico Blöchlinger 12.03.2004 3 68

87 SG Ricken Janik Gämperle 25.11.2011 0 67

88 SV Kaltbrunn Nejla Abazi 02.05.2008 1 66

89 SV Kaltbrunn Gian-Luca Schatt 27.02.2008 1 66

90 SV Weesen Gregory Plüss 09.04.2010 0 65

91 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Adrien Jud 18.02.2008 1 65

92 SV Weesen Björn Huser 27.11.2007 1 65

93 Schützen Amden Adrian Rutz 07.10.2007 2 65

94 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Adrian Blöchlinger 10.10.2005 3 64

95 SV Kaltbrunn Imran Husic 08.03.2008 1 63

96 SV Schmerikon Tim Eiholzer 24.10.2012 0 60

97 SG Ricken Jasmin Looser 15.11.2006 3 60



98 Schützen Amden Janic Büsser 27.09.2005 4 60

99 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Fabian Müller 24.07.2012 0 57

100 SV Kaltbrunn Gian Berner 16.10.2007 2 53

101 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Lenny Hadorn 15.08.2008 1 52

102 SV Schmerikon Martin Oberholzer 04.07.2004 1 47

103 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Fabio Raimann 12.01.2010 0 42

JS Leiter

1 SV Gommiswald Hans Stoob L 91

2 Schützen Amden Elmar Büsser L 88

3 SV Gommiswald Bruno Helbling L 88

Kurs 6 Jasmin Looser 15.11.2006 3 60

1 SV Kaltbrunn Simon Drexel L 87

2 SV Walde-St. Gallenkappel Patrick Kreuzer L 86

3 SV Kaltbrunn Armin von Ah L 86

7 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Christian Blöchlinger L 85

8 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Marc Oehniger L 85

9 SV Schmerikon Erwin Reichenbach L 81

10 SV Schmerikon Namenlos L 77

11 SG Ricken Andreas Fässler L 75

12 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Max Osterwalder L 74

13 SV Uznach Servart Paul L 72



Kursrangliste RSV See-Gaster JS Wettschiessen 2023 Weesen
Kurs JJ

1 SV Weesen Selina Müller 18.04.2009 JJ 90

2 SV Weesen Janick Maurer 12.12.2009 JJ 88

3 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Marco Fäh 06.02.2011 JJ 87

4 SV Kaltbrunn Georg Steiner 18.08.2009 JJ 82

5 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Tim Zahner 20.09.2009 JJ 79

6 SV Uznach Lea Isepponi 19.08.2009 JJ 78

7 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Lena Zahner 05.04.2009 JJ 76

8 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Marius Zahner 14.09.2011 JJ 73

9 Schützen Amden Daniel Zahner 02.12.2011 JJ 72

10 SG Ricken Leon Gämperle 08.11.2010 JJ 70

11 SV Weesen Joel Hefti 19.06.2010 JJ 70

12 SV Weesen Nico Bertschinger 17.03.2009 JJ 70

13 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Jamie Richards 16.11.2009 JJ 69

14 SG Ricken Ambros Gadient 01.01.2011 JJ 68

15 SG Ricken Janik Gämperle 25.11.2011 JJ 67

16 SV Weesen Gregory Plüss 09.04.2010 JJ 65

17 SV Schmerikon Tim Eiholzer 24.10.2012 JJ 60

18 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Fabian Müller 24.07.2012 JJ 57

19 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Fabio Raimann 12.01.2010 JJ 42

Kurs 1

1 SV Weesen Jamie Kid 02.08.2008 1 92

2 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Dave Fankhauser 04.04.2008 1 89

3 SV Kaltbrunn Laurin Lippl 04.06.2008 1 86

4 SV Kaltbrunn Ian Morger 02.01.2007 1 83

5 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Joachim Meier 21.08.2008 1 82

6 SV Kaltbrunn Jane Morger 25.06.2008 1 82

7 SV Kaltbrunn Nevio Cavezzan 05.03.2008 1 81

8 SV Schmerikon Sarina Rhyner 11.07.2006 1 79

9 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Silvan Oberkalmsteiner 05.12.2005 1 78

10 SV Schmerikon Konstantinos Vardakis 29.12.2006 1 77

11 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Mike Thommen 29.09.2007 1 76

12 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Elijah Richner 10.03.2008 1 75

13 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Eveline Aberer 17.10.2005 1 74

14 SV Weesen Fiona Hefti 08.06.2008 1 73

15 STDS Rapperswil Maria Miroslaw 09.01.2006 1 73

16 SV Weesen Peter Thoma 09.10.2008 1 71

17 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Izan Santos 24.02.2008 1 70

18 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Nico Bohl 21.12.2008 1 69

19 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Fabio Bohl 25.01.2007 1 69

20 SV Weesen Giordano Balcon 11.06.2006 1 68

21 SV Kaltbrunn Nejla Abazi 02.05.2008 1 66

22 SV Kaltbrunn Gian-Luca Schatt 27.02.2008 1 66

23 MSV Rufi-Maseltrangen Adrien Jud 18.02.2008 1 65

24 SV Weesen Björn Huser 27.11.2007 1 65

25 SV Kaltbrunn Imran Husic 08.03.2008 1 63

26 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Lenny Hadorn 15.08.2008 1 52

27 SV Schmerikon Martin Oberholzer 04.07.2004 1 47



Kurs 2

1 STDS Rapperswil Colin Mürner 11.05.2006 2 86

2 SV Kaltbrunn Pascal Oberholzer 21.10.2005 2 85

3 STDS Rapperswil Diyako Ghamari 09.04.2006 2 84

4 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Silvan Blöchlinger 21.08.2007 2 82

5 SV Weesen Norea Schmucki 02.06.2007 2 82

6 SV Kaltbrunn Chiara Cavezzan 01.05.2005 2 82

7 SV Uznach Mattia Isepponi 01.07.2006 2 80

8 SV Schmerikon Ryan Singh 11.03.2004 2 78

9 SV Kaltbrunn Lena Ruf 18.08.2007 2 75

10 SV Weesen Lana Bachmann 06.02.2007 2 75

11 SV Uznach Oliver Beretta 11.06.2005 2 75

12 SG Ricken Ambros Höfliger 20.11.2007 2 72

13 Schützen Amden Adrian Rutz 07.10.2007 2 65

14 SV Kaltbrunn Gian Berner 16.10.2007 2 53

Kurs 3

1 SV Kaltbrunn Jessica Zahner 14.04.2006 3 90

2 SV Weesen Maximilian Schubert 15.08.2006 3 89

3 Schützen Amden Helena Lautenschlager 05.05.2006 3 89

4 SG Ricken Jasmin Britt 30.03.2006 3 88

5 SV Gommiswald Matthias Rüegg 19.09.2003 3 86

6 SV Kaltbrunn Cecilia Steiner 10.09.2006 3 85

7 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Yanis Blöchlinger 07.08.2005 3 81

8 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Dave Aberer 29.05.2003 3 81

9 SV Weesen Loris Anegg 11.10.2006 3 79

10 SV Kaltbrunn Michele Eicher 29.04.2004 3 77

11 Schützen Amden Maia Gmür 04.08.2006 3 76

12 SV Kaltbrunn Hendrik Roos 16.02.2006 3 76

13 STDS Rapperswil Florian Girsberger 30.04.2003 3 74

14 SV Gommiswald Andrin Kaufmann 25.10.2003 3 73

15 SV Schmerikon Adrian Oberle 31.05.2006 3 70

16 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Nico Blöchlinger 12.03.2004 3 68

17 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Adrian Blöchlinger 10.10.2005 3 64

18 SG Ricken Jasmin Looser 15.11.2006 3 60

Kurs 4

1 SG Eschenbach-Neuhaus Luca Germann 26.01.2005 4 89

2 SV Schmerikon Maksim Petti 15.05.2005 4 86

3 SG Ricken Andrea Looser 27.02.2005 4 83

4 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Sandro Nyffeler 18.02.2003 4 82

5 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Michael Eicher 13.03.2004 4 81

6 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Lukas Rüegg 13.11.2003 4 79

7 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel Pascal Oberholzer 25.04.2005 4 77

8 STDS Rapperswil Nils Gartmann 05.03.2005 4 75

9 Schützen Amden Janic Büsser 27.09.2005 4 60



Kurs 5

1 SV Weesen Sarina Büsser 22.01.2004 5 94

2 Schützen Amden Luca Fischli 20.06.2004 5 87

3 SV Weesen Ondine Miyatani 28.05.2004 5 86

4 SV Weesen Stefanie Miyatani 28.05.2004 5 84

5 SV Kaltbrunn Niclas Bösch 23.03.2004 5 83

6 SV Weesen Janic Böni 20.10.2004 5 80

7 SV Gommiswald Tobias Ruoss 21.07.2003  5 80

8 SV Schmerikon Patricia Oberle 28.05.2004 5 79

9 Schützen Amden Markus Rüdisüli 05.04.2004 5 79

10 Schützen Amden Tobias Rutz 04.03.2004 5 78

11 Schützen Amden Andy Gmür 06.11.2004 5 77

12 SV Weesen Silja Schmucki 20.05.2004 5 73

13 SV Schmerikon Fabienne Räber 14.05.2004 5 72

Kurs 6 

1 SG Ricken Katharina Schönenberger 10.12.2003 6 89

2 SG Ricken Katrin Looser 31.03.2003 6 83

3 SG Ricken Robin Läubli 28.12.2003 6 78


